to determine the momentum, heat, gas, and liquid transfer.

FIGURE 4.10: Powder levelling for Selective Laser Melting.

4.6.3 Experimental settings

The experiments were carried out using the Iris cluster of the University of Luxem-

bourg (Varrette et al., 2014) which provides One hundred sixty-eight 168 computing

nodes for a total of 4704 cores. The nodes used in this study feature a total a 128 GB of

memory and have two Intel Xeon E5-2680 v4 processors running at 2.4 GHz, that is to

say, a total of 28 cores per node. The nodes are connected through a fast, low-latency